PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Manhasset Orthotics and Prosthetics Ltd.	08/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Otto Bock HealthCare LP	
Street Address:	Two Carlson Parkway N., Suite 100	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55447-4467	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5376131

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)519-9017

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 763-489-5106

Email: stephen.carr@ottobock.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen A. Carr

Address Line 1: Two Carlson Parkway N., Suite 100
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55447-4467

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen A. Carr

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment(Manhasset-OB)#page1.tif source=Assignment(Manhasset-OB)#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 53/6131

PATENT REEL: 024915 FRAME: 0598

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Manhasset Orthotics and Prosthetics Ltd., (herein referred to "Assignor") having a place of business at 17 Weybridge Road, Mineola, NY is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent entitled "Socket Suction for Artificial Limb", US Patent No. 5,376,131 filed in the United States Patent Office, which patent is incorporated herein by this reference; and the invention(s) therein described; and

Whereas, Otto Bock HealthCare LP (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s) within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within the countries foreign to the United States if applicable and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefore; and in and to said applications;

Now, therefore, in consideration of \$1.00 paid by Assignee to the Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s) within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefore and in and to the said applications and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations in part, and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all authorized officials of foreign patent offices to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

7

PATENT REEL: 024915 FRAME: 0599 MANHASSET ORTHOTICS AND PROSTHETICS LTD.

Its: President

WITNESS:

8